

PRESS RELEASE

LOCAL AGENT JOINS NORTH STAR MUTUAL ADVISORY COUNCIL

Joe Beaupre, Agent and Principal at J3 Insurance in Carlton, was appointed to serve on the Minnesota Agents Advisory Council for North Star Mutual Insurance Company.

Beaupre joins a group of 10 agents from Minnesota serving on North Star Mutual's Agents Advisory Council. The delegates from around the state meet annually to discuss insurance topics and issues relevant to the communities they represent. Beaupre is beginning his four-year term in November 2020.

North Star Mutual Insurance Company is a Midwest property-casualty insurance company serving the states of Minnesota, Iowa, North Dakota, South Dakota, Nebraska, Wisconsin, Kansas and Oklahoma. The company writes \$451 million in premium annually and is rated "A+" Superior for financial stability by A.M. Best.

J3 Insurance is a locally owned independent insurance agency that offers home, auto, business, life and health insurance. The agency serves communities in Northeast Minnesota with locations in Duluth, Carlton and Nisswa.

For more information about J3 Insurance, please visit <u>www.j3insuance.com</u>. For more information on North Star Mutual Insurance Company, visit <u>www.northstarmutual.com</u>.